# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

#### MSSI(2) 50001/2018-KPSC-DOMLP

Malappuram 03.09.2020

#### **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Malappuram- Last Grade Servants (SR for SC/ST) (Cat.No. 398/2017) in Various Department- Ranked List - Erratum Notification issuing of – Reg.
- Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 639/19/DOM dated 26.12.2019.
  2. Letter No. SR1-2/50021/2018-KPSC Dated 22.07.2020.

It is hereby notified that the letter "F' to denote Female is incorporated against the name of female candidates included in the Ranked List No.639/19/DOM Dated 26.12.2019 for selection to the post of Last Grade Servants (SR for SC/ST) -Various Department-(Cat No.398/2017) in Malappuram District. The modified entries may be read as follows :-

	Register No.	Name	Marks					
Rank No.			OMR Test	Weig htage		DOB	Community	Remarks
5	165424	NIJITHA KN				19/02/1992	SC-PANAN	F
9	155240	KEERTHI PS				20/05/1996	SC-PULAYA	F
10	164102	PRAMEELA VR				03/04/1989	SC-CHERUMAN	F
15	170643	MANJU KESAV				26/05/1995	SC-KANAKKAN	F
16	169699	SUNITHA S				16/02/1982	SC-CHERUMAN	F
21	153216	SREEVIDYA MS				05/05/1983	SC- PERUMANNAN	F
24	190502	ASWATHI D				26/03/1993	SC-PULAYAN	F
27	154329	RAJITHA PR				20/04/1982	SC-VETTUVAN	F

### MAIN LIST

## SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

## SCHEDULED TRIBE

Rank No.	Register No.	Name	Marks					
			OMR Test	Weigh tage	To tal	DOB	Community	Remarks
3	198959	RAMYA VV				25/02/1989	ST-KURUMANS	F
5	197057	VIJAYA T				06/04/1984	ST- KURICHCHAN	F
6	197095	PUSHPAKUMARI K				05/01/1984	ST-KURICHIYAN	F
8	196875	ATHIRA B				25/05/1996	ST-KURUMANS	F
12	199802	VINEETHA TK				30/04/1985	ST-KURUMANS	F
13	185707	RAJI PR				28/03/1987	ST-KURUMANS	F
15	198790	SREENA VISHNU T				21/05/1994	ST-KURUMANS	F
20	206798	SUMA KV				21/04/1986	ST-MAVILAN	F
24	207124	SREEJA R				20/12/1991	ST-MAVILAN	F

The Ranked List No. 639/2019/DOM dated 26.12.2019 is modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram. Sudheendran.M District Officer Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram.

Approved for issue

Section Officer